

Sessions Trial – 02 (02) 2019 (29/2018) .

**Present:- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II,
Addl Sessions Judge, 2 nd Court, Jhargram.
J.O Code WB 00695.**

Order no. 60

Date -18/07/2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSWs.

All four accused namely Chatradhar Mahata, Sudhir Mahata, Dipak mahata and Sibsankar Mahata on court bail are present.

Witness Nityananda Mahata and Uttam Mahata are examined as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively. They are also cross examined in full and discharged.

No further witness is present today.

To **01/09/2023** and **02/09/2023** for appearance of accused persons and evidence of remaining witness.

Prosecution to issue summons accordingly.

D/c

A.S.J,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.